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The Time is 4:15 p. m.

WOODIN FARMS

EXHIBITION OF PONIES

Courtesy of

Mr. Guy G. Woodin

Owner of Woodin Farms
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FELLOW EMPLOYEES

L

WE have advertised “THE DAWN OF A PURE

FOOD NAME"” and for the building of a
“BIGGER, BETTER AND BROADER
ORGANIZATION,” But as guests today, I hope we
may build for a “BIGGER, BETTER AND
BROADER ACQUAINTANCE "-—one which will
bring us all closer together and in so doing we will have
attained a sure and permanent foundation, not only on
which to build our own success but also the success of
the Company. You are more than welcome. There
are no bosses here today. Let us all get acquainted and

have a good time.

THOS. E. WILSON






Officials
Honorary Referee

Mr. T. E. Wilson Mrs. T. E. Wilson
Referee
E. C. Seaton
Directors of Games
H. D. Hunt W. A. Lynde John Sheehy
Clerk of Course
" H. E. Welhener

E. W, Turley J. Suter I. Frank
Field Judges
M. Crane J. F. Mooney  H. C. Dormitzer
Scorers-
B. Gissel
J. P. Tracey H. B. Goff J. R. Tascher
Starters
Joe Hafner J. Schuman E. G. Peterson
5 Timers
+J. V. Smith :
Walter Clark R. Erickson B. Kaufman
Judges of Finish
J. Paulsen J. M. Clair J. Hamilton
J. C. Robinson T. Armour E. Sugrue
Inspectors
A. E. Maynard
J. V. Tebo J. H. Lambkin - E. O. Jurss
O. W. Billson L. R: Hovey W. H. Doran
Miss M. O’Shea Miss R. Donahue F. K. Foss

Games Gommittge
L. L. Vockel ’ : H. G. Nieman
E. Jones A. Moss Miss E:. Dacey



Announcers

B. H. Blockson W. E. Haas
C. H. Romeiser M. Pfaelzer W. T. Ashby

Prize Committee
E. J. Cohen E. R. Boswell Geo. Eckhouse

Refreshment Committee

Geo. Case
Ryan L. A. Copley Geo. Hopkins
A. Hawkinson C. S. Briggs John Collins
E. L. Pagels  Chas. Schnadig P. Bessens

e

Music
E. C. Goeckel J. A. Walker

Transportation
E. W. Skipworth V. D. Skipworth W. E. Haas

Publicity
J. C. Thompson

Field Doctor
Dr. C. M. Garten

Hospital Corps-
Dr. E. H. Kruger
E. Clair J. H. Tebo H. Petche
Surveyor
John Dixon

Marshals
H. Murphy J. Conway M. Kiley

Property
C. A. Lynch J. Paulsen

‘ Accommodations .
E. R. Boswell G. D. Hopkins J. Moog



Program of Events

Morning

11:00 A. M. BASEBALL GAME—Office vs Plant,

Losers wait on winners at dinner.

11:156 A. M. 2%,-MILE CROSS COUNTRY RUN.
Finish at Ball Grounds
FIRST PRIZE—Jersey Coat.
SECOND PRIZE—Tennis Racket.

Entrants must follow trail to qualify at finish.

4 W. W. Adams 121 K. McHenry
1 Louis Adis 110 J. MeCue
8 J. Bauer 128 E. J. Morris
17 Walter Beckman 235 R. McCauley
18 Water Becmon 134 M. A. O’Connor
7 Otto Bohlmann 136 Geo. G. Papik
36 John Cerney 5 143 D. V. Reeves
24 E. G. Costello 138 R. J. Rosenberger
52 Thomas Dillon 155 H. H. Seskind
57 IN. Bruce Elston 232 D. 8. Shannon
60 Louis Foreman 154 A. E. Stube
82 C. F. Holderman 236 C. G. Thieme
108 Harry Leinberger 169 Frank Vlazny
113 H. E. Martin 171 L. L. Vockel
WON- BRI L B L et Time it
SECOND: ot timin e s oo ho 2 iy Pimewii s

Each competitor must wear his official number as
given in the program, or else will not be allowed to
compete.



]

:00 A. M. BASEBALL THROWING—Men.

Throw for distance. Roll of ball does not count.

Each eompetitor allowed one throw.

First Prize—Baseball Glove.
Second Prize—Baseball.

1 Louis Adis 95 E. B. Kitzinger
2 Maurice August 96 H. Kisterson
6 Adam Basinski 97 Stanley J. Kulik
7 Otto Bohlmann 98 Geo. Kall
8 J. Bauer . 99 A. A. Kortas
24 B. G. Costellg 104 R. W. Lapham
25 J. Casey 109 Stewart Muller
26 R. Costello 110 J. McCue
27 E. Cartabli 111 P. H. Mulligan
28 Jas. C Cavanaugh 112 A. McKenzie
29 Chas. Caroll 113 H. E. Martin
30 J. Carroll 114 Dennis McCarthy
32 Bernard Connor 115 A. McCullem
33 C. H. Canning % 116 W. J. McMahon
34 E. J. Cohen 117 D. McLean
49 John Donovan 118 J. J. Malloy
50 A. A. Dacey 119 W. J. Mullins
51 F. A. Dundor 131 Jos. O’Kane
57 N. Bruce Elston 132 H. N. Owen
58 Andrew Etzhorn 138 R. J. Rosenberger
60 Louis Foreman 152 J. W. Small
61 A. Frued 153 John Schmyeski
67 George Gebler 154 A. E. Stube
68 C. J. Gallagher 155 H. S. Seskind
69 Dr. C. N. Garten 156 G. M. Schmotzer
70 J. Gunner 232 D. 1. Shannon
73 H. Guilfoyle 164 W. Tracey
80 G. Hedman 165 W. Ternes
81 Harry Hult 168 John Utz
83 Cecil Hopkins 176 Frank E. Woodruff
92 John Johnson 176 A. White
94 M. A. Karl 183 Wm Youts
FIRST PRIZE. . <. vaias T R DistBlng, .~ 75, ¢
SHCONT;- PRIZE. . =, atkoeria . Dastanos vl bl

Each competitor must wear his official number as

given in the program, or else will not be allowed to
compete.



11:30 A.M. BASEBALL THROWING (Ladies).

Throw for distance. Roll of ball does not count.
Bach competitor allowed one throw.

FIRST PRIZE—Silk Umbrella.

SECOND PRIZE—Purse Manicure Set.

184 Edna Antonson 205 Mary Kennelly

185 Melba Bowles 206 H. Keown

186 Olive Barrett 208 Margaret Kilty

188 Adaline Cohan 210 S. Lucy

189 Anna Costello 212 Anna ‘Manley

191 E M Dacey 213 M. A. Miskella

192 Ruth Donahue 216 M. O’Connor

194 H. Eisenberg 207 H. N. Koskey

200 M. E. Farrell 218 Nina Paulson

193 Mae C. Foley 219 May Powers

195 Mary Ford 221 E. Ryan

199 M. Fisher 222 T. Schaller

201 <Catherine Griffin 223 M. Steinger

202 Miss Gotleibsen 226 L. Wendling

203 Mary Hill 227 R. Wendling

198 Miss Fliescher 229 Anna J. Wetherall

231 Frances V. Kearns

b gl & el S A o B e e S PIStaNCe. vy e
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AFTERNOCON

FIELD EVENTS
2:00 P.M. GOLF DRIVING.
For Distance. Roll of ball does not count.
FIRST PRIZE—Four Golf Balls.
SECOND PRIZE—Two Golf Balls.

3 Tom Armour 77 L. R. Hovey
10 J. Blades 93 E. Jones
8 AR Bha © 95 J. B. Kitzinger
16 E. R. Boswell 106 W. A. Lynde
38 Walter Clark 126 H. Meyer
42 M. P. Chapin 147 W. H. Regan
34 E. J. Cohen 141 J. I. Russell
39 L. A. Copley 161 E. C. Seaton
50 A. A. Dacey 150 John Sheehy
59 Geo. H. Eckhouse 1569 J. V. Smith
80 Geo. Hedman 156 Geo. M. Schmotzer
76  Geo. D. Hopkins 173 T. BE. Wilson
RN RY . . iR i b A Dy e DIt Bnees: i s i in
BRI . e v el Ripens pa s 1Ty o I A e

Each competitor must wear his official number as
given in the program, or else will not be allowed to
compete.



2:30 P.M. GOLF APPROACHING.

50-Yard approach shot to bullseye. Roll of ball
to count.

FIRST PRIZE—Four Golf Balls.

SECOND PRIZE—Four Golf Balls.

3 Tom Armour 93 E. Jones
10 J. Blades = 102 Dannie Kirby
9 A. R. Blair 95 E. B. Kitzinger
16 E. R. Boswell . 106 W. A. Lynde
38 Walter Clark 125 H. Meyer
34 E. J. Cohen 147 W. H. Regan
39 L. A. Copley . 141 J. 1. Russell
50 A. A. Dacey 156 Geo. M. Schmotzer
59 Geo. Eckhouse 150 John Sheehy
76 Geo. D. Hopkins 159 J. V. Smith
77 L. R. Hovey 193 T. E. Wilson
WONCBY o, Distance from Bullseye........
SROOND:: s v Distance from Bullseye........

3:00 P.M. TRAP SHOOTING.
Each entrant will shoot at ten (10) clay pigeons.

Ties for high number 6f, kills will each shoot ten
(10) pigeons to decide tie.

FIRST PRIZE—Jersey Coat.

12 Joe Badgich 78 John Hucko

11 C. P.-Barneétt 79 Harry Hunter
8 J. Bauer 77 L. R. Hovey

16 E. R. Boswell . 82 C.F. Holderman
9 A. R. Blair y 95 E. B. Kitzinger

238 Dr. Butterfield 106 'W. L. Lynde

23 Geo. C.-Case 126 H. Murphy

35 James C. Cavanagh 130 8. Jones Nelson
50 A. A. Dacey 135 B. R. Prather
59 Geo. Eckhause 139 E. A. Rebe

71 F. J. Garvey 140 M. Rosenbach
69 C. N. Garten 141 J. I. Russell

70 J. Gunner 173 T. E. Wilson

76 G. D. Hopkins

~ Each competitor must wear his official number as
‘given in the program, or else will not be allowed to
compete.



JUMPING PIT
2:00 P.M. RUNNING HIGH JUMP.

Three jumps are allowed at each height, and a fail-
ure at the third attempt shall disqualify.

FIRST PRIZE—Ham.
SECOND PRIZE—Bacon.

20 Fred Buth 73 H. Guilfoyle
8 J. Bauer 86 A. Heider
32 Bernard Connor 93 E. Jones
28 J. C. Cavanagh 103 Mike Korando
50 A. A. Dacey 113 H. E. Martin
56 G. Donnelly 114 D. McCarthy
61 A. Freud 139 E. A. Rebe
64 J. A. Finan 162 Dan Sweeney
69 C. N. Gartin 166 J. P. Tracy
76 J. P.Grip 236 C. J. Thiene
70 John Gunner
NON BY saainll o 0. s dsnaane Height . 3538 F8
4 T B8R0 b Aty < e o SRR Hevht. o

2:30 P.M. RUNNING BROAD JUMP.

Each competitor allowed three jumps.
FIRST PRIZE—Ham.

SECOND PRIZE—Bacon.

15 H. O. Brown 93 E. Jones

34 E. J. Cohen 94 M. E. Karl

32 Bernard Connor 102 D. J. Kirby

31 1. Carroll 113 H. E. Martin

29 Chas. Carroll 110 J. McCue

28 J. C. Cavanagh 127 A. Myron

48 E. Cartahy 119 W. J. Mullen

47 J. H. Conning 118 J. J. Malloy

50 A. A. Dacey 115 A. McCullem

55 D. Donnelly b 114 D. McCarthy

51 F. A. Dunbar . 111 P. H. Mulligan

57 N. Bruce Elston 133 M. J. O’Farrell

69 C. N. Garten 152 J. W. Small

73 H. Guilfoyle 156 @G. M. Schmolzer

72 J. J. Gallagher 170 G. Voderger

84 . H. P. Hefferman 179 P. A. Wending

77 L. R. Hovey 175 F. E. Woodruff
234 W..A. Hyland

WON BY . s v 20N AL T NG SRR G
BEEOND . et Digtante s e <o

Each competitor must wear his official number as
given in the program, or else will not be allowed to
compete. :



3:00 P.M. RUNNING HOP, STEP AND JUMP.

~ Each competitor allowed three trials.

-
© ot w

15
29
32
57
62
60
69
84
99

SECOND

3:30 P.M. SHOTPUT.

10

9
13
23
28
30
50
61
69
7

FIRST PRIZE—One Dozen 12-o0z. Preserves.
SECOND PRIZE—One-half Dozen 12-0z. Preserves.

Tom Armour
Thos. J. Ahlman
E. R. Bohart

H. O. Brown
Chas. Carroll
Bernard Connor
Bruce Elston
John Fleming
Louis Foreman
C. N. Garten-

H. P. Hefferman
A. A. Kortas

97
118
113
119
114
133
163
158
179
180

Stanley J. Kulik
J. J. Malloy

H. E. Martin

‘W. J. Mullen
Dennis MeCarthy
M. J. O’Farrell
M. Sappre
Arthur See

P. A. Wendling
E. S. Wolford

Each competitor allowed three (3) trials.

FIRST PRIZE—Jersey Coat.

J. Blades:

A. R. Blair

John J. Buckley
Geo. C. Case

James C. Cavanagh
J. Carroll

A. A. Dacey

A. Frued

C. N. Garten

L. R. Hovey

86

99
115
110
235
123
124
150
233

174

H. Kisterson
A. A. Kortas
A. McCullem
J. McCue

R. A. McCauley
A. Meyers

A. H. Moss
John Sheehy
J. T. Slattery
A. Williams

3:30 P.M. EXHIBITION POLE VAULTING. By
F. K. Foss, Eastern Inter-Collegiate

-.Champion.

.~ Bach competitor must wear his official number as
given in-the program, or else will not be allowed.to
compete.



RACES

2:00 P.M. 100-YARD DASH—First Heat.
Winner only to qualify for Finals.

2 Maurice August 90 Wm. Halligan
29 Chas. Carroll 17 L. R..Bovey
44 E. Cortavk 84 Henry P. Hefferman
72 John J. Gallagher 87 Frank Hinch
70 J. Gunner 121 K. McHenry
T g e s o TEOE T e

2_:01 P. M. 100-YARD DASH—Second Heat.

Winner only to qualify for Finals.

14 John Bly 111 P. H. Mulligan

28 James C. Cavanagh 133 M. J. O’Farrell

46 Will Coughlin 139 E. A. Rehe

64 J. A. Finan 152 J. W. Small

97 Stanley J. Kulik 156 Geo. Schmotzer

i O R T T S ettt 7 R e

2:02 P. M. 100-YARD DASH—Third Heat.

Winner only to qualify for Finals.

32 Bernard Connor 91 John Haa

51 F. A. Dundon 129 A. E. Maynard
66 Wm. Fernes 155 Harry H. Seskind
73 H. Guilfoyle 178 A. W. Washich

70 John Gunner

Each competitor must wear his official number as
given in the program, or else will not be allowed to
compete.



2:03 P. M. 100-YARD DASH—Fourth Heat.
Winner only to qualify for Finals.

50 A. A. Dacey 112 A. McKenzie

57 Bruce Elston 132 H. N. Owen

107 L. Lodvarka 160 A. Stillwell

113 H. E. Martin 169 Frank Vlazny

110 J. McCue 176 A. White

NN B e e s o s e RN oo

2:04 P. M. 100-YARD DASH—Fifth Heat.
Winner only to qualify for Finals.

24 G. D. Costello 109 Stuart Muller
52 Thomas A. Dillon 146 Fred Rogers
68 C. J. Gallagher 143 D. V. Reeves
74 Raymond Gallery 167 John Taylor

88 J. J. Hennessy

2:05 P. M. 100-YARD DASH—Sixth Heat.
Winner only to qualify for Finals.

9 A, R. Blair 123 A. Myers

18 Walter Becman 179 Peter A. Wendling
40 Louis H. Ciciora 181 Henry Woldt

65 Jos. B. Falvey 175 Frank E. Woodruff

80 Geo. Hedsman

Each competitor must wear his official number as

given in the program, or else will not be allowed to
compete.



2:06 P. M. 100-YARD DASH—Seventh Heat.
Winner only to qualify for Finals.

36 John Cerney 154 A. E. Stube
63 Frank Fallon 166 J. P. Tracey-
86 A. V., Heider 172 Bernard Vis
117 D. MacLean 233 J. P. Slattery
136 Geo. J. Papik 237 J. Melka

144 C. D. Rushlow

..........

2:10 P. M. 75-YARD DASH—(Ladies 139 lbs. and un-
der)—First Heat.

First, second and third to qualify for Finals.

192 R. Donohue 212 A. Manley

198 Miss Fleischer 213 M. Miskella

193 M. Foley 216 M. O’Connor

201 C. Griffin 217 K. O'Day

209 M. Kinsella

N B I e s et R i v
BREUORIY -5 sar i crty, ok e el
THIRD

..........................................

2:12 P. M. 75-YARD DASH—(Ladies 139 lbs and un-
der)—Second Heat.

First, second and third to qualify for Finals.

189 A. Costello 220 L. Pass

191 E. Dacey 219 M. Powers

199 M. Fischer 223 Miss Steinger

205 M. Kennelly 226 L. Wendling

208 M. Kilty

WON, BY i ity s P i s Satabesy = ca s
BREOOND | o, iy isns sssarans sy ToietEtnaprgtans s
THIRD. . . onriv it ot dinmirimssiemi e ¢ P2

‘Each competitor must wear his official number as
given in the program, or else will not be allowed to
compete. :



2:15 P. M. 75-YARD DASH—(Ladies 140 lbs. and
over).
FIRST PRIZE—Ham.
SECOND PRIZE—Bacon.

188 A. Cohen 207 H. N. Koskey

195 M. Ford 211 M. Leibson

WOR B By, o ot vt v shr DR ¢ < st S s
SECOND

........................................

2:20 P. M. 100-YARD DASH—Finals.
Winners of heats to qualify.
FIRST PRIZE—Skating shoes.
SECOND PRIZE—Outing shoes.

----------

2:25 P. M. 75-YARD DASH—Ladies. 25 yards in
stocking feet; put on shoes and run
50 yards to finish.
FIRST PRIZE—White Wool Sweater Coat.
SECOND PRIZE—Two Pair Silk Stockings.
THIRD PRIZE—One Pair Silk Stockings.

184 [F. Antonson 212 Anna Manley

185 Melba Bowles 214 €. Mardella

188 A. Cohan 213 M. Miskella

189 A. Costello 216 M. O’Connor

191 E. M. Dacey 218 N. Paulsen

192 R. Donahue 219 May Powers

193 M. Foley 221 E. Ryan

201 C. Griffin 222 T. Schaller

203 M. Hill 223 Miss Steinger

205 M. Kennelly 226 L. Wendling

208 M. Kilty 227 R. Wendling

207 H. Koskey 230 S. Yarmoshka

210 - 8. Lucy

o Y U P R R e e e e e
B Dl e AN R T Lo L S AR LB S SO R
THIRD

Each competitor must wear his official number as
given in the program, or else will not be allowed to
compete. 2



2:30 P. M. 200-YARD DASH—First Heat. '
‘Winner and second to qualify for Finals.

7 Otto Bohlmann 88 James J. Hennessy
29 Charles Carroll 77 L.“Ro Eovey 3

36 John Cerney 240 A. W. Washich

46 Will Coughlin 239 Herman Woldt

73 H. Guilfoyle 236 C. J. Thiene’
WON BY ol i e i s Time P
QECDNDB: aa do ol s e aac i, Timeds &7 A%,

9:32 P. M. 200.YARD DASHSecond Heat.

Winner and seeond to qualify for Finals.
. A. Dacey 136 Geo. J. Papik

50 A

57 N. Bruce Elston 152 J. W. Small

94 M. A. Karl 154 A. E. Stube

117 D. MacKean 165 Wm. Ternes -

113 H. E. Martin 233 J. T.uShettery

WO BN 5.5 Scutints 7 3 aietr Voot oy W e e ;
ORI oo e s st A s ke Time £5 743, i

9:34 P. M. 200.-YARD DASH— Third Heat.
Winner and second to qualify for Finals.

9 A. R. Blair 157 Marvin Schaefer
28 Jas. C. Cavanagh 155 H. H. Seskind *
32 Bernard Connor 160 A. Stilwell B
52 ' T. Dillon 232 - D. S. Shannon =¥
74 Raymond Gallery 234 W. A. Hyland

110 J. McCue

‘Each competitor must wear his official. number. as
given in the program, or else will not be allowed to
compete.

Ry e



2:38 P. M. 200-YARD WALK— (Ladies)—First Heat.

‘Winner and second to qualify for Finals.

184 Edna Antonson 2056 Mary Kennelly

189 Anna Costellg 208 Margaret Kilty

197 M. Fitzpatrick 209 Mary C. Kinsella

202 C. Gottliebson 221 E. Ryan

201 Catherine Griffin 222 T. Schaller
WONBY: .o A SR T AR s T e e 2
SECOND ...... S e R P R b e A 3401 AL

2:42 P. M. 200-YARD WALK—(Ladies)—Second
Heat.

Winner and second to qualify for Finals.

185 Melba Bowles 204 M. Johnson

190 M. Clerkins 210 S. Lucy

188 Adeline Cohen 216 M. O’Connor

191 E. M. Dacey 226 Lillian Wendling

203 Mary Hill 227 Ruth Wendling

VR B e e T e vk S P B R o e
SECOND. saed: i e eEaSi S VL AbgE S oees 1 2 AR Lo

2:46 P. M. 200-YARD WALK— (Ladies)—Third Heat.

‘Winner and second to qualify for Finals.

187 J. Borack 207 H. N. Koskey

200 M. E. Farrell 212 Anna Manley

193 May Foley 215 Miss McDermott

195 Mary Ford f 217 Kathryn O'Day

206 Helen Keown 228 Bertha Wenhart
RN s o R O P e e s
I LT D e T SR M G I P SR oM e

Each competitor must wear his official number as
given in the program, or else will not be allowed to
compete.



2:50 P. M. 200-YARD WALK-—(Ladies)—Fourth

Heat.

Winner and second to qualify for Finals.
194 H. Eisenberg 218 N. Paulsen
196 May Flannigan 223 Miss Steinger
198 A. Fleischer 224 R. Swanson
199 .M. Fischer 225 Laura Taylor
213 Margaret A. Miskella
WONBY el o §95 v vy o v e RMIT T o Flvs s
BRCOND ., s o rs st Ao T o vs OV P e~

3:00 P. M. 200-YARD DASH—Finals.

‘Winners and seconds of heats to qualify.
FIRST PRIZE—Skating Shoes.
SECOND PRIZE—Skates.

3:03 P. M. 200-YARD WALK—(Ladies)—Finals.

‘Winners and seconds of heats to qualify.
FIRST PRIZE—Rain Coat.
SECOND PRIZE—White Kid Gloves.

3:06 P. M. 100-YARD DASH—(Office Boys only)—
First Heat.

Winners, second and third heat to qualify for Finals.

1 Louis Adis 113 H. E. Martin
8 Jacob Bauer 108 H. B. Leinberger
22 S. Bomba 149 Joseph Reed
37 Harry Carabin 158 Arthur See
26 Roy Costello 168 John Utz
62 John Fleming 182 Charles Wiebatz
85 Edwin Harmening
WONBYS A L aitianb Am e i 41 1 s e
SRCON DGR ety fsensmiietite PHAB. e o
TR D = i v e s st s ey Timesutay e .

Each competitor must wear his official number as
given in the program, or else will not be allowed to
compete. ;



3:08 F. M. 100-YARD DASH—(Office Boys only)—
Second Heat.

Winners, second and third heat to qualify for Finals.

21 Walter: Barrett 122 John Meter

20 Thoren Buth 137 Edwin Perkins

58 A. Etzkorn 148 F. Ruge : $

100 H. Johnson 157 Marvin Scheafer

105 A. Laga 177 William White

120 Wm. Macken 174 . Art. Williamson
MWON-BA - s5ar st i d s s s v e AP TnNe N AR
SECOND . 75 870 RhiErs "Seilar s NIy e
RRRREY— i e e Rl SR b s e

3:12P. M. 100-YARD SACK RACE—First Heat.

‘Winners and seconds qualified for Finals.

1 Louis Adis 105 A. Laga
18 Walter Becman 123 A. Meyers
30 J. Carroll 136 Geo. J. Papik
41 E. Cartabb 137  'Edwin Perkins
60 Louis Foreman
5 1S S S et R g e o 7 R e
] B e e e o B A e

3:18 P. M. 100-YARD SACK RACE—Second Heat.

Winners and seconds qualified for Finals.

L e 7 110 J. McCue

69 Dr. C. N. Garten 145 Joseph Reed

102 Daniel Kirby 177 Wm, H. White

108 H. B. Lemberger 181 Herman Woldt

111 P. H. Mulligan

e T o Sl o & e TimelicQ e -
BECONDEIILE i o mrrren 75 IPere SRS S,

" Each competitor must wear his official number as
" given in the program, or else will not be allowed to
compete. i



3:24 P. M. 100-YARD SACK RACE—Third Heat.

Winners and seconds qualified for Finals.

36 John Cerny 72: - Jéhn J. Gallagherr

32 Bernard Connor 113 H. E. Martin

28 Jas. C. Cavanaugh 148 F. Ruge

37 Harry Carabin 165 Wm. Ternes

76 J. P. Grip

BIRSE e L 355 s oo s Thawe 118
SECONPSE .5 ¥ - SeE ol e e Trmess. . Iy, .

3:30 P. M. 100-YARD SACK RACE—Fourth Heat.

Winners and seconds qualified for Finals.

26 Roy Costello 104 R. Lapham

50 A. A. Dacey 122 John Meter

58 . A. Etzkorn gor 120 . Wm. Mackin

68 C. J. Gallagher 109 Stewart Muller

81 Harry Hult 174 Arthur Williamson
FURBE o s f e e S oh o s 40T e e
SECOBE s | 15 4 s e 5 R 4 1T

3:32 P. M. 100-YARD DASH—(Office Boys only)—
Finals.

Winners, seconds and thirds of heats to qualify.
FIRST PRIZE—Sweater Coat.
SECOND PRIZE—Foot Ball.

SECONTDF-i gl nigt | B R Time. 710, ] =

3:35 P. M. 75-YARD DASH—(Ladies 139 1bs. and un-
der)—Finals. : vl

First, second and third of each heat to qualify.
FIRST PRIZE—Wrist Watch.
SECOND PRIZE—Tennis Racket.

BEOOND . o T R A e o e I
" Bach’ competitor must wear his official number as
given in the program, or else will not be allowed to
compete. P



3:40 P. M. 100-YARD THREE LEGGED RACE—First

Heat.
‘Winner and second to qualify for Finals.

8 J. Bauer 121 K. McHenry

18 Walter Becman 118 J. J. Malloy

31 1. Carrell: . 122 John Meter

35 Jas. C. Cavanaugh 123 A. Meyers

24 G. Costello 119 W. J. Mullen

26 Roy Costello 132 Harry Owen

50 A. A. Dacey 139 E. A. Rebe

54 K. Driscoll 142 Fred Rogers

72 John Gatlagher 158 Arthur See

62 John Fleming 155 H. H. Seskind
117 D. McLean 177 Wm. White
110 McCue 174 A. Williamson
WON BYsbtmhs it 00 i cinins et b dois
PG (o, s o T oy T 7 P J

3:43 P. M. 100-YARD THREE LEGGED RACE—Sec-

ond Heat.

‘Winner and second to qualify for Finals.
41 E. Caitath 115-143 McCullen & Reeves
37 Harry Carabin 120 Wm. Macken
36 John Cerney 113 H. E, Martin & Wm.
53 Wm. Dealy Tracy
52 T. Dillon 109 Stewart Muller
58 Andrew Etzkorn 136 Geo. J. Papik
86 Edwin Harmening 161 John Taylor
89 A. Haschlager 165 Will Ternes & Will
86 A. B. Heider Coughlin
101 J. O. Kane 178 A. W. Washich
99 A. A. Kortag 180 E. S. Wolford
117 D. MacLean
WON"BY 208 e it i1, gk o ER
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Each competitor must wear his official number as

given in the program, or else will not be allowed to
compete.



3:46 P. M. 100-YARD THREE LEGGED RACE—
Third Heat.

Winner and second to qualify for Finals.

7 Otto Bohlman 106 A. Laga
15 H. O. Brown . 108 Harry Leinberger
32 Bernard Conner 104 R. W. Lapham
43 C. J. Conner 102 DV J. Kirby
59 Geo. Eckhouse 111 P. H. Mulligan
60 Louis Foreman 151 W. J. Reilly
74 Raymond Gallery 145 Joe Reed
7T e 2 £ T L 144 C. D. Rushlow
88 Jas. J. Hennessy 148 Frank Ruge
87 Frank Hinch 157 Marvin Schaefer
82 C. F. Holderman 179 Peter Wendling
100 H. Johnson 181 Herman Woldt
WONBY - e e i) o A TR0, .« crce % 7 3
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3:50 P. M. 100-YARD SACK RACE—Finals.
Winners and seconds of heats to qualify.

FIRST PRIZE—Base Ball Glove.
SECOND PRIZE—Baseball.

3:52 P. M. 75-YARD DASH—Ladies over 30 years old.
FIRST PRIZE—Annette Kellerman Suit.
SECOND PRIZE—Two Pair Silk Stockings.
The ladies requested that their names be not printed.
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3:55 P. M. 100.-YARD THREE LEGGED RACE—
Finals.
Winners and seconds of heats to qualify.
FIRST PRIZE—Two Hams.
SECOND PRIZE—Two Leather Belts.
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Each competitor must wear his official number as
given in the program, or else will not be allowed to
compete. ARG



4:00 P. M. 150-YARD SURPRISE RACE.

Each competitor must follow instructions or be dis-
qualified.

ONE PRIZE—A Surprise.

1 Louis Adis 104 R. W. Lapham

7 Otto Bohlmann 105 A. Laga

8 J. Bauer 113 H. E. Martin
34 E. J. Cohen 110 J. McCue

37 Harry Carabin 109 Stewart Muller
32 Bernard Connor 118 J. J. Malloy
30 J. Carroll 119 W. J. Mullin
28 James C. Cavanaugh 121 J. McHenry
45 A. A. Costello 235 R. A. McCauley
52 Thos. A. Dillon 122 John Metere
50 A. A. Dacey 131 Joseph O’Kane
57 W. Bruce Elston 132 N.7H:"Owen

62 John Fleming 137 Edwin Perkins
60 Louis Foreman 139 - E. A. Rehe

6. d: B Qrip 148 Frank Ruge
73 H. Guilfoyle - 158 Arthur See

69 Dr. C. N. Garten 157 Marvin Schaefer
86 A. B. Heider ST T Siattery
84 H. B. Heffernan 165 W. Ternes

87 Frank Huich 177 - Wm. White
234 W. A. Hyland 180 H. Woldt

102 - Daniel J. Kirby

........................................

4:05 P. M. POTATO RACE—(Ladies)—First Heat.

First and second to qualify for Finals.

184 E. Antonson . 215 Miss McDermott

190 Miss Clerkins 207 H. Koskey

188 A. Cohen 222 T. Schaller

196 M. Flannigan "223 Miss Steinger

203 M. Hill 224 R. Swanson
WOMBY ... .5 o mmn et naiih TRETEL ..

.........................................

Each competitor must wear his official number as
given in the program, or else will not be allowed to
compete. ’



4:07 P. M. POTATO RACE—(Ladies)—Second Heat.

First and second to qualify for Finals.

189 A. Costello 208 M. Kiley

199 M. Fischer 211 M. Leibson

198 A. Fleischer 210 S. Lucy

201 C. Griffin 218 N. Paulson

206 H. Keown 227 R. Wendling
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4:09 P. M. POTATO RACE—(Ladies)—Third Heat.

First and second to qualify for Finals.

185 M. Bowles 209 M. Kinsella

191 E. Dacey 213 M. Miskella

200 M. Farrel 216 M. O'Connor

193 M. Foley 217 K. O’Day

205 M. Kennelly 228 B. Wenhart
WONCBY iy & B0 ATRS S 2 LU B e e
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4:11 P. M. POTATO RACE—(Ladies)—Fourth Heat.

First and second to qualify for Finals.

192 R. Donahue 212 A. Manley

197 M. Fitzpatrick 220 L. Pass

195 M. Ford 221 E. Ryan

202 C. Gottliebson 225 L. Taylor

204 M. Johnson 226 L. Wendling

WON BY:fod arveiuing, Savd, SFl JUSnsae ] AL S T
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4:15 P. M. POTATO RACE—(Ladies)—Finals.

Firsts and seconds of heats to qualify.
FIRST PRIZE—Kodak.
SECOND PRIZE—Handkerchiefs.

Each competitor must wear his official number as
given in the program, or else will not be allowed to
compete. ' : '



4:20 P. M. EDELLYN STABLES—Horses will parade
in order indicated.

BARON ASCOT, Pure Bred Clydesdale, four years old.

Sired by Baron’s Pride, the most noted Clydesdale
stallion in Scotland. Dam, Rose of Senwick. This
horse was imported to Canada from Scotland and
purchased by Mr. Wilson in Canada last fall, after
he had won the Grand Championship of Canada.

LADY FYBIE. Pure Bred Clydesdale, two years old.
Sired by Regal Style. Dam, Lady Ashvale.

FLORA OF CLAREMONT. Pure Bred Clydesdale.
Dam, Flora of Glengarle, Sired by Lord Maleolm.
This eolt was raised on Edellyn Farm, is one year
old and is eligible for American Futurity at the In-
ternational Show in Chicago this fall, where she is
entered.

JOE NEALON. Sire, Kismet. Dam, Bonita R. This
is what is known as a thoroughbred and raced from
the age of three years old until he was ten, when
he was purchased by Mr. Wilson, for the raising
of saddle horses of the thoroughbred type.

BOB SON OF BIRTHDAY. Pure Bred Pony Hackney,
one year old, raised on Edellyn Farms. Sired by
Magpies Danegelt. Dam, Birthday. This is a very
likely specimen and very promising colt.

BABCAYGEON’S EDNA. Sired by Magpies Danegelt.
Dam, Babeaygeon’s Exile. Pure Bred Hackney
and was one of the two colts bred and raised by
a Club Member which won first premium at the
South Shore Country Club last June.

CHOICE O’ HIGHLAND. Pure Bred Kentucky, sad-
dle horse. Raised on Edellyn Farms, two years
old. Sired by Kentucky’s Choice. Dam, Highland
Lassie. This is a typical Kentucky saddle type
and was a winner of the colt class at the South
Shore Country Club. The mother of this colt,
Highland Lassie, was shown by Mr. Wilson for
four years in all of the shows in and around Chi-
cago and was never defeated. :



NOTICE.

The T. E. Wilson Trophy will be presented to the
Department scoring the highest average number of
points.



SING

1 Should auld acquaintance be forgotten

and never brought to mind?

Should auld acquaintance be forgot
in days of Auld Lang Syne?

For Auld Lang Syne; my dear,
for Auld Lang Syne,

Will take a cup of kindness yet,
for Auld Lang Syne.

2 Max Welton’s braes are bonnie,

where early falls the dew,

And t’was there that Annie Laurie
gave me her promise true,

Gave me her promise true,
which ne’er forgot will be,

For bonnie Annie Laurie
I’d lay me down and die.

3 On the old farm house veranda,
There sat Silas and Miranda,
Thinking of the days gone by,
Said he; Dearie don’t be weary,
You were always bright and cheery,
But a tear, dear, dims your eye,
Said she; they’re tears of gladness Silas,
They’re not tears of sadness,
It is fifty years today since we were wed,
Then the old man’s dim eyes brightened,
And his stern old heart it lightened,
As he turned to her said:
CHORUS:
Put on your old gray bonnet,
With the blue ribbon on it,
While I hitch old dobbin to the shay,
And through the fields of clover,
We'll drive up to dover,
On our golden wedding day.



RETURNING TO CHICAGO
FROM PICNIC

TRAINS WILL LEAVE

First Train

5:45 p. m.

Second Train

5:50 p. m.
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Say
“Wilson’s
Majestic

0 A

Hams and Bacon

“JUST ONCE — THEN ALWAYS"

WILSON'S

MAJESTIC
e Tard

_MAKES BETTER PASTRY




THE ATHLETIC GOODS
USED AT-THIS PICNIC

WERE PURCHASED FROM

The Ashland Manufacturing Co.

~ WILSON’S
MAJESTIC

| Canned Meats

ARE DELICIOUS AND APPETIZING



WILSON’S

Stenlized

CURLEDH AIR

“Upholstery De Luxe”

FOR

Mattresses
Furniture
Automobiles

Boats

AND ALL KINDS OF UPHOLSTERY
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